PRODUCT DATA
Piezoelectric Accelerometer
DeltaTron® Accelerometer — Type 8344
Features
• Low-level measurement
• Low noise
• High sensitivity
• TEDS

ocal representatives and service organisations worldwide
Brüel & Kjær reserves the right to change specifications and accessories without notice. © Brüel & Kjær. All rights r
Ordering Information
Type 8344 Includes the following accessory:
• Calibration Chart
Compliance with EMC Directive and Low
Voltage Directive of the EU
Compliance with the EMC requirements of
Australia and New Zealand
Optional Accessories*
* Additional accessories, cables and services are
available (see www.bksv.com)
AO-0038-D-xxx Teflon® super low-noise cable,
10–32 UNF to 10–32 UNF.
–75 °C to +250 °C.
AO-0531-D-xxx PVC coaxial single-screen cable.
10–32 UNF to BNC.
–20 °C to +70 °C
QA-0068 Tap for M5 thread
JP-0145 Plug adaptor, BNC to 10–32 UNF
UA-0186 Extension connector for
10-32 UNF cables, set of 25
QS-0007 Tube of cyanoacrylate adhesive
YJ-0216 Beeswax for mounting
Type 4294-002 Calibration Exciter
Calibration Services
8344-CFF Factory Standard Calibration
including programming of TEDS
8344-CAF Accredited Calibration including
programming of TEDS
8344-CAI Accredited Initial Calibration
including programming of TEDS
8344-CTF Traceable Calibration including
programming of TEDS
Ë
B
P